Introduced by: Dale Date: April 15, 1986 Vote: Unanimous Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-63

SUPPORTING DEREGULATION OF SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND TRANSPORT.

WHEREAS, solid waste collection and transport are now regulated by the Alaska Public Utilities Commission (APUC); and

WHEREAS, rates for this service have been partially or fully deregulated by the APUC; and

WHEREAS, this regulation requires certification to enter into this sector of the economy provide this service; and

WHEREAS, the assembly feels this is unnecessary regulation of an industry that is well suited for competitive entry without detriment to the public; and

WHEREAS, regulation of entry into this industry is not in the best interest of the public when there is no direct regulation of operations;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KEMAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the assembly of the Kenai Peninsula Borough hereby urges the Alaska legislature to take action to provide that solid waste collection and transfer are not regulated by the Alaska Public Utilities Commission and that entry into this field does not require certification from the Public Utilities Commission.

Section 2. That copies of this bill be sent to all members of the Alaska Public Utilities Commission; to senators Arliss Sturgulewski, Paul Fischer, Jalmar Kerttula, Edna DeVries & John Sackett; and to representatives Mike Navarre, Andre Marrou, Bette Cato, Mike Szymanski and Kay Wallis.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 15th DAY OF ___ April_____, 1986.

Brindley

Detty J. Slick Betty J. Gyick, Assembly President

ATTEST: